
UTTARPARA-KOTRUNG MUNICIPALITY 
TENDER NOTICE NO, UKM/Eleetrical/ 003/ 2022-2023 DATED. 23-02-2023 Memo no.- 4/1560 

Date-23-02-2023 
The Chairnnan, Utarpra-Kotrung Municipality, Dist. I looghly 

West Bengal invites sealed tenders in two bid system from bonalicde, reliable and resourceful contractors 
having cxpericnce in similar nature of work(s) as mentioned below 

Application, in duplicate,enclosing single plhoto copy of necessary credentials, 
Valid Pan issued by the 1.T.Dept., Govt. of India, Valid 15 digit Goods and Services,Tax payer Ldentification Number (GSTIN) under GST Act, 2017 and Trade License, valid P:Tax/PTCC, Last year 1.T. Return ete. Valid Electrical Contractor License and Supervisor License. 
"Tax invoice(s) necds to be issued by the supplier for raising claim under the contract showing separately the tax charged in accordance with the provisions of GST Act,2017". As instructed 

by Govt. of West Bengal vide Mcmo No.4374/(Y) Dt. 13-07-2017. For obtaining permission of issuing tender 
documents will have to be submitted to the Chairman of this Municipality with due production of original certificates-

Credentials/ documents relating to successfiul completion of similar nature of single work within last 5( five) years 

etc. 

vahuing at 40% of the amount of tender under any Goverment / Semi Ciovernment Departments (other terms& 
conditions as per G.O.No. 03-A/PW/O/1OC-02/14 dated 12-03-2015. Complete tender 

documents will be available for sale from the P.W. Department of this Municipality on payment of the cost of tender 
papcrs as mentioned below. However the Municipality preserves thhe right of rejecting any application without showing 

any cause thereof. Sealed tenders addressed to the Chairman only. The left hand corner of the envelop 

containing the tender should be marked with the name for which it is tendered. The authoriy does not bind itself 
to accept the lowest tender and reserves the right to accept or reject any or all tenders without 

assigning any reason whatsocver. All other tems and conditions may be seen from the detailed tender documents. 
Cess will be charged as per Govt. Rule. 

All the Tender documents should be filled up properly by the Contractor, 

failing which the Tender will be considered as Informal. 
Earnest Moncy should be deposited through Bank Draft/ Pay Order in favour of "Uttarpara-Kotrung Municipality". 

MSME Registered Contractors are Exempted for EMD. 

(a) Last Date and time of receiving application 02-03-2023 upto 2-30 p.m. 
(b) Last Date of Purchase of Tender documents - 10-03-2022 upto 2-30 p.m. 

(c) Last date of dropping the 

Tender documents -16-03-2023 upto 1-00 p.m. ITender Box at P.W.Deptt. of this Municipality] 
- 17-03-2023 after 2-00 p.m. (d) Date of opening of Tender 

SI Amount put| Earnest 
to Tender 

Cost of Time of S.D. 
Name of 

Name of Work(s) money Tender completion| Period 
Scheme 

paper 

6 

Supply, Delivery and fixing LED Flood Lights of High Mast 

Pole at Ward No-1 under Uttarpara-Kotrung Municipality. 
Municipal 

79492.00 1590.00 350.00 days 1 years 
Fund 

Supply, Delivery and fixing LED Flood Lights of High Mast 

Pole at Ward No-7 under Uttarpara-Kotrung Municipality. Municipal 59619.00 1193.00 350,00 10 days 1 years 
Fund 

MunicipalPole at Ward No-10 under Uttarpara-Kotrung Municipality. 
Supply, Delivery and fixing LED Flood Lights of High Mast 

3 79492.00 1590.00 350.00 10 days 1 years 

Fund 

Supply, Delivery and fixing LED Flood Lights of High Mast 

Pole at Ward No-714,19 under Uttarpara-Kotrung Municipal 
4 

10 days 1 years 59619.00 1193.00 350.00 
Fund Municipality. 

Supply, Delivery and fixing LED Flood Lights of High Mast 
Municipal 79492.00 1590.00 350.0 10 days 1 years Pole at Ward No-22 under Uttarpara-Kotrung Municipality. 

Fund 

Painting Work of Trident Pole at G.T. Road From Khosla 

Electronics to Sushree Tailor Under Uttarpara-Kotrung 

Municipality. 
Municipal 78728.00 1575.00 350.00 10 days 1 years 

Fund 

Chaman 
Uttarpara-Kotrumg Municipality 



{ "type": "Document", "isBackSide": false }

